
KITCHEN CREW
NEEDED!

 We are looking for people
who are gifted in hospitality

to be part of our Kitchen
Ministry Crew. Training will

be provided for anyone
willing to serve!

Visit the Connect Corner or 
bramalea.org/events 
for more information

CAMP REGISTRATIONS
ARE NOW OPEN!

Sunday, March 10
9:00 am BBC Sunday Service 
10:15 am Sunday Prayer Gathering 🙏🏽
11:00 am BBC Sunday Service

Wednesday, March 13
7:00 pm Zoom Prayer Gathering 🙏🏽

Sunday,  March 17
9:00 am BBC Sunday Service 
10:15 am Sunday Prayer Gathering 🙏🏽
11:00 am BBC Sunday Service

Wednesday, March 20
7:00 pm Zoom Prayer Gathering 🙏🏽

Saturday, March 23
9:00 am Couples Retreat (Niagara Falls)

Sunday, March 24
9:00 am BBC Sunday Service (Family)
10:15 am Sunday Prayer Gathering 🙏🏽
11:00 am BBC Sunday Service (Family)
4:00 pm Hymn Sing

At A Glance

Senior Pastor
David Carter Jr. (ext 221)
dcarter@bramalea.org

Family Life & 
Growth Groups Pastor
Natasha Benevides (ext 222)
nbenevides@bramalea.org

Youth & Young Adults Pastor
Mark Mowbray (ext 228)
mmowbray@bramalea.org

Children & Junior High Director
Grace Persaud (ext 225)
gpersaud@bramalea.org

Senior High & Young Adult 
Ministry Associate
Dandy Dandie (ext 233)
ddandie@bramalea.org

Children’s Ministry Associate
Sandra Suncuaco (ext 244)
ssuncuaco@bramalea.org

BBC Ministry Team Executive Pastor
John Boyachek (ext 224)
jboyachek@bramalea.org

Care Ministries Pastor
Shirley Thomas (ext 227)
sthomas@bramalea.org

Global & Local Outreach Pastor
Nestor Abdon (ext 226)
nabdon@bramalea.org

South Asian Congregation Pastor
Emis Daniel (ext 255)
edaniel@bramalea.org

Arabic Congregation Pastor
Joseph Massaad (ext 255)
jmassaad@bramalea.org

Tech & Media Director
Calvin Persaud (ext 253)
cpersaud@bramalea.org

Worship Director
Audrey Pacis (ext 254)
apacis@bramalea.org

9050 Dixie Road, Brampton, ON L6S 1J3 905-451-6088 www.bramalea.org

Rising Above it All
Genesis 6:9-7:24

Pastor John Boyachek
March 10, 2024
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QUESTIONS FOR REFLECTION

1. How are you regularly seeking after God and His ways?

2. What would you say are the evil things that are impacting
you regularly?

3. How do you trust God when you don’t know the future
outcome and it seems to take so long? 

Weekly Offering Actual Budget

General $47,054 $41,497

Missions $7,584 $6,635

YTD Offering Actual Budget

General $1,351,149 $1,465,708

Missions $178,932 $234,340

4
Ways

to Give

Cash or Cheque
In-person offering plates and offering boxes
e-Transfer
Send offering to giving@bramalea.org
Online
Visit bramalea.org for instructions

Automatic Withdrawal
Set up your recurring withdrawals today

Please include your full name and address for tax purposes.

Rising Above it All
Genesis 6:9-7:24
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Attendance:
1,198

Need Wifi? 
Network: 

BBC_Guest 
Password:

Jesus_is_LORD!S
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What do we do when evil and wickedness is all around us?

1. Seek after God and His ways.

2. Remember that God will eventually deal with evil–purging it.

3. God has a plan that we often don’t see, we wonder if it will
ever come, and it is usually something we can’t comprehend.


